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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

MacronWB. lha

Mac_TroubleII.lha

mad-mcud. lha
Madbart
mad-pest.lha

Mad_indygo.lha
MagiC64_Port.lha
MakeCDnorskC. lha
MakeCDsuomiC. lha
makedoc-palm.lha
Make_OC_key.lha
Malice.lha
ManiacManV3.lha
Mapping. jpg
MaP_game.lha
MaP_game?2.lha
MaP_game3.lha
MaP_game4.lha
MaP_Music.lha
MaP_0Oldies.lha
MaP_0Oldies2.1lha
MaP_Trek.lha
Marblelous2.lha
MathFX_src.lha
library
matsuriOl. jpg

x6l6lanch@mail

matsuri02. jpg

x6l6lanch@mail

maxcid.lha
MaxsHelp.txt
MAXsPro2-0z.lha
MAXs_Files.lha
MBClock.lha
MBMan. lha

Files beginning with "M’

pix/wb
misc/emu
docs/help

pix/trace

pix/3dani
misc/emu
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
util/conv
comm/misc
pix/anim
game/patch
pix/wfm
game/data
game/data
game/data
game/data
game/data
game/data
game/data
game/data
game/demo
misc/math

pix/views
pix/views

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
util/time
util/cli

819K
112K
1.4M

289K

7.2M
4K
36K
34K
33K
7K
11K
71K
37K
1.0M
1.3M
1.0M
976K
1.3M
673K
745K
640K
605K
149K

98K

111K

25K
1K
177K
95K
14K
91K
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Macron’s BVision Workbench !!
Macintosh Troubleshooter AmigaGuide v2.0

MistycznyCud—- LW3D tutorial!POLiSH ONLY-by:

(_)

Peace-Scenetime edition by Madbart/Appendix <

Animated INDYGO logo by Madbart/Appendix
Portuguese locale Catalog for MagiC64 v1.8
Norwegian catalog for MakeCD V3.2
Finish catalog for MakeCD V3.2a
Convert ASCII to/from PalmPilot DOC
Keyfile Generator for Online Check
Have you got malice? discover it now!
ManiacMan V3 Third Beta

Graphic Art by William F. Maddock

New *improvedx Cardset for MarryAmPic
*bugfixedx Cardset for MarryAmPic
rbugfixedr Cardset for MarryAmPic
Cardset for MarryAmPic
xsbugfixed* cardset for
xsbugfixed* Cardset for
New *bugfixedx Cardset for
New xbugfixedx cardset for
Playable demo of Marblelous 2
Advanced Charting,

(german)
(B/W)

New
New
New
New
New

MarryAmPic
MarryAmPic
MarryAmPic
MarryAmPic
(ECS and RTG)

A temple during Shogatsu[Japan]. 930 <«

A temple during Shogatsu[Japan]. 930 ¢
Caller ID security door for MAXs BBS

Maxs BBS Pro v2.11 Support/Help

MAX’s BBS Professional v2.11 (full version)
Gremlins MAXs file listings (02/99)

A Simple Clock

Online manual for the Shell. V1.0

Analysis and Plotting <>
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MCC_CompactWin. lha
MCC_NList0_89.1lha

more. ..
MCC_Pkb. lha
MCC_SettingsWi.lha
MCC_TableGroup. lha

table 1i
MCC_TearOff.lha
MCC_TWFmLED. lha
MCC_TWFmultiLE. lha
mchanges.lha
mclk32.1ha
mclk32BB. lha
MCPPReload. lha
MCSerbian.lha
MCXPrefs.lha
MD2b_fr.lha
mdisplay.lha

file types
meautostart.lha
Meditation.lha
meexchange. lha
megaicons.lha
megashit2.lha
Melodil.lha
Melodi2.lha
MelodyRecGUI. lha
MemCare. lha
MemorySnooper.lha
MemSniff.lha

)
memwatchll.lha

1.
mereset.lha
mewandel.lha
mfmw2 . jpg
MiamiPhone_HU. lha
MiamiStartStop.lha

Costs/
microsmash.lha
midiIn32.1lha
Mildred. lha

Basic 2
MileniumFalcon. jpg
minami. jpg
MiniPIC. lha
miracleoflife.lha

T™MU
MiraNAVIl4a.lha
Mixer. jpg
MjK-NadiaRMX. lha
MjK-NoHype. lha

MjK-TheOrig.lha
mkmk . lha
ML-Support.lha
Moby. lha

mob_city.lha

dev/mui
dev/mui

dev/mui
dev/mui
dev/mui

dev/mui
dev/mui
util/wb
mods/wmr
util/boot
dev/basic
util/misc
pix/mwb
util/cdity
comm/news
util/wb

util/cdity
mods/ fby
util/cdity
pix/icon
mods/wmr
mods/midi
mods/midi
mus/edit
game/gag
util/misc
dev/debug

util/cli

util/cdity
util/cdity
pix/trace
comm/tcp
comm/tcp

pix/anim
mus/midi
dev/basic

pix/mark
pix/views
dev/cross
pix/back

text/hyper
pix/wfm
mods/techn
mods/med
mods/med
dev/c
comm/mail
pix/anim
game/role

19K
187K

86K
126K
31K

63K
65K
25K
499K
3K
14K
26K
31K
58K
9K
48K

42K
522K
29K
60K
7K
3K
4K
70K
1K
36K
14K

4K

16K
17K
164K
46K
62K

36K
152K
1.4M

292K
75K
60K
146K

62K
46K
594K
763K
1.7M
57K
59K
32K
586K
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Alternative window class for MUL
MUI List clone with horiz scroll and much

Piano keyboard, MUI-Class
SettingsWindow MUI custom
Extern class for MUI that

class
allows advanced
Movable group classes for MUI

MUI indicator LED class

App. launcher, BeOS TrackBar style.

IMM: "A Time of Changes’

MemoryClock bar at the top of the screen
MemoryClock bar at the top of the screen
Workaround for MaxonC 4 startup link bug
Serbian set of icons for MagicCountry
Gadtools GUI for MultiCX 2.80

French catalog for Microdot-II v0.253
Calls user-defined viewers according to <
Autostart function like Wind*xxs 95,1.3

FBY 1998 4Ch 3:30 9th place TheParty98
Exchange—-Replac.,with new features, 2.2
IconoGFXstyle Icons.

IMM-Ref: "Megashit 2’ by Libertine
MIDmodule created in 8MED SS
MIDmodule created in 8MED SS

GUI for MelodyRecord

Software failure simulation v0.0
Memory allocation monitor

Mungwall & Enforcer DB tool w/o MMU

(bugfix <

Auto-start VM when RAM is running low. V1 <

V3.1
V2.3

Commodity to reset the computer,
Change Basis 2-62 and rom-numbers,
Millennium Falcon at the Metalmoon
Hun catalog & Matav for MiamiPhone vl1.4

2.52 Miami Controller/Full Online Details &

Small anim, joke? or is it true?
MIDI-ctrl sample player for FREE
Chunkygraphics library v1.38 for Blitz

(32 chan)
(_')
Han Solo’s Millennium Falcon (Star Wars)
South Japan just before Nagoya. 920x 608
Picl2c508 programmer vl1.2
Amiga500-WB-Backdrop image in 724x566x4 by

LHA, LZX, DMS & ZIP in AmigaGUIDE file!
Graphic Art by William F. Maddock

Mijk remixed Spoochy. 0SS, Big Beat V.
l6ch 0SS beaty-technotrack by Mijk...
l6chOssTune by Mijk. Doin’ it MY style!
Makefile rebuilder

Tool to manage MLs, 1.5, MUI, incl.
Moby Dick, unlucky whale! (B/W)
Gangsters type adventure game

Source

<_)
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modifile.lha
MoneyManagerl0.lha
MonsoonDreams. lha
MoreSTImages.lha
morkeleb.mpg
Emulate
move37.1lha
mp2.lha
Mpeg2animl?2.lha
.2
mpeg2decode. lha
mpeg2decodeWOS. 1lha
mpgagui3l2.lha
MPTool_1.21.1lha
(MPEG)
MrConvert.lha
MRP_MixBag.lha
ms—-scfo.lha
ms—-sure.lha
MSHTut30.1lha
for 'M
msqgl-207-nse.lha
msqgl-207-upd. lha
msgl-207-wse.lha
MsglLib.lha
mss—sock.lha
MSWordView_src.lha
MSWordView_usr.lha
MTRechIII_1_05.1ha
mucha. lha
MuchMored 6Dt . lha
mufcNicons.lha
Newicons
MUI38_HU.lha
MUISnapScan.lha
MultiHelp_Src.lha
Multihelp
MultiK. lha
MultiUsage?2.lha
multiwindows.lha
mummy_dl.lha
mummy_d2.lha
mummy_d3.lha
Mummy_Main.lha
MurphyWB. jpg
muscleman. jpg
mv1440sup72_2.1lha
MWB—Lanch.lha
MWb-pointers.lha
MWI-Excess04.lha
MyCDIDs.lha
mydefina.lzh
MyLSD.lha
MysticView.lha
mythhd. lha

dev/amos
biz/misc
mods/med
pix/misc
mods/mpg

util/cli
comm/maxs
gfx/conv

gfx/show
gfx/show
mus/play
mus/misc

text/misc
game/data
mods/pop
mods/pop
docs/misc

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
mods/wmr
text/misc
text/misc
biz/dbase
pix/mpg
docs/hyper
pix/nicon

util/1libs
hard/drivr
util/cdity

misc/kids
util/wb
dev/amos
misc/kids
misc/kids
misc/kids
game/misc
pix/wb
pix/glenn
gfx/aga
pix/mwb
misc/misc
demo/mag
disk/cdrom
mods/xm
pix/anim
gfx/show
game/patch

65K
83K
225K
TK

4K
212K
618K

216K
203K
248K

66K

23K
1.5M
403K
58K
356K

377K

82K
389K
102K
969K
842K
746K
1.2M
7.0M

12K
779K

7K
127K
2K

7K
196K
40K
403K
436K
447K
432K
407K
75K
29K
14K
10K
1.6M
108K
992K
20K
703K
9K
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File modifier written with AMOSPro

A very nice and free accounting program
Monsoon Dreams - slow med by Ronin
More ScreenTab-Images by Overmind
Morkeleb. Hardtrance (MP3) tune from <=
Yet another move command for ADos (37.2)
Max’s BBS Professional v2.11 FULL VERSION
Converts MPEG animations into ANIM files V1

MPEG-2 movie replayer with sound(PowerUP)
MPEG-2 movie replayer with sound (WarpUP)
THE real Gui for MpegA V3.0 and up

Lists, adds & edits TAGs, converts your MP3

Convert text PC->Amiga and vice versa v1.0
New Cardset for MarryAmPic

Scotland forever!

Summer (Remix)

MSHTut30.lha —-- Version 3.0 of the tutorial

MiniSQL Database engine -
MiniSQL Database engine -
MiniSQL Database engine -
Access mSQL database with

nse

update

wse

a shared library

IMM-Mon: ’Socks Don’t Have Feelings’
Converts MSWord8 (Word97) documents to html
Converts MSWord8 (Word97) documents to html

MT-RechnungIII Invoice program V1.05
"Mucha’ animation

German AmigaGuide for MuchMore v4.6
Manchester United based backdrops and <

Hungarian fixed translation for MUI v3.8
Scanner driver for AGFA SNAPSCAN’s 68020+
E Source to the online help program <+

TimesTables game for Kids

Run a prg when a file type is recognize...
Window interface procedures for Amos (pro)
Humourous Game For Children

Game For Children

Game For Children

Humourous Game For Children

Its my WB in DBLPAL 640x512 with FBlit!!
Raytrace Image by Glenn J. Schworak
Patched MicroVitec Super72, 840x400 now
My old 8 colours MWB

A cool set of "MagicWb’ mouse-pointers!
"Excess #04’ by Madwizards

The CD-IDs of my CD-Collection
Listen with fasttracker 2
Nothing to do with drugs,they suxx! (B/W)
User—-friendly picture viewer

HD Installer for Myth & Myth CD32 V1.0

Humourous
Humourous

(345 CDs)
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